Terri Guerra, Broker Associate at Bernstein Realty

Privacy Policy of www.terriguerra.com

Privacy Policy

Last updated: February 25, 2020

This Privacy Policy describes Our policies and procedures on the collection, use and disclosure of Your information when You use the Service and tells You about Your privacy rights and how the law protects You.

Interpretation and Definitions

Interpretation

The words of which the initial letter is capitalized have meanings defined under the following conditions.

The following definitions shall have the same meaning regardless of whether they appear in singular or in plural.

Definitions

For the purposes of this Privacy Policy:

- You means the individual accessing or using the Service, or the company, or other legal
 entity on behalf of which such individual is accessing or using the Service, as applicable.
- **Company** (referred to as either "the Company", "We", "Us" or "Our" in this Agreement) refers to Terri Guerra, Broker Associate at Bernstein Realty.

- Affiliate means an entity that controls, is controlled by or is under common control with a
 party, where "control" means ownership of 50% or more of the shares, equity interest or
 other securities entitled to vote for election of directors or other managing authority.
- Account means a unique account created for You to access our Service or parts of our Service.
- Website refers to Terri Guerra, Broker Associate at Bernstein Realty, accessible from www.terriguerra.com
- **Service** refers to the Website.
- Country refers to: Texas, United States
- Service Provider means any natural or legal person who processes the data on behalf of
 the Company. It refers to third-party companies or individuals employed by the Company
 to facilitate the Service, to provide the Service on behalf of the Company, to perform
 services related to the Service or to assist the Company in analyzing how the Service is
 used.
- Third-party Social Media Service refers to any website or any social network website through which a User can log in or create an account to use the Service.
- Personal Data is any information that relates to an identified or identifiable individual.
- Cookies are small files that are placed on Your computer, mobile device or any other device by a website, containing the details of Your browsing history on that website among its many uses.
- **Usage Data** refers to data collected automatically, either generated by the use of the Service or from the Service infrastructure itself (for example, the duration of a page visit).

Collecting and Using Your Personal Data

Types of Data Collected

Personal Data

While using Our Service, We may ask You to provide Us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify You. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to:

Email address

- First name and last name
- Phone number
- · Address, State, Province, ZIP/Postal code, City
- Usage Data

Use of Your Personal Data

The Company may use Personal Data for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our Service, including to monitor the usage of our Service.
- **To manage Your Account:** to manage Your registration as a user of the Service. The Personal Data You provide can give You access to different functionalities of the Service that are available to You as a registered user.
- To contact You: To contact You by email, telephone calls, SMS, or other equivalent forms of electronic communication, such as a mobile application's push notifications regarding updates or informative communications related to the functionalities, products or contracted services, including the security updates, when necessary or reasonable for their implementation.
- **To provide You** with news, special offers and general information about other goods, services and events which we offer that are similar to those that you have already purchased or enquired about unless You have opted not to receive such information.
- To manage Your requests: To attend and manage Your requests to Us.

We may share your personal information in the following situations:

Retention of Your Personal Data

The Company will not retain Your Personal Data.

Children's Privacy

Our Service does not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from anyone under the age of 13. If You are a parent or guardian and You are aware that Your child has provided Us with Personal Data, please contact Us. If We become aware that We have collected Personal Data from

anyone under the age of 13 without verification of parental consent, We take steps to remove that information from Our servers.

Links to Other Websites

Our Service may contain links to other websites that are not operated by Us. If You click on a third party link, You will be directed to that third party's site. We strongly advise You to review the Privacy Policy of every site You visit.

We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies or practices of any third party sites or services.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify You of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

We will let You know via email and/or a prominent notice on Our Service, prior to the change becoming effective and update the "Last updated" date at the top of this Privacy Policy.

You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, You can contact us:

By email: terri@terriguerra.comBy phone number: 713-598-3043

• By mail: 9575 Katy Freeway, Suite 205, Houston TX 77024